August **

12

19
Classes Begin

26

13

20

CCII Orientation
9AM-12:00PM

Clinical

Paperwork

Orientation
12:30PM-3:30PM

27

Dosage Calculation
Exam
8:00AM-8:30AM

IV Demo/Practice
(Blue, yellow, Red)
9:00 AM-12:00 PM
IV Demo/Practice
(Purple, Orange)
12:30PM-3:30PM

14

21

Boot Camp
(Purple,
Orange,Red)
8:00AM-12:00PM
Boot camp
(Blue, Yellow)
12:30PM-4:30PM

28

NG Tube
Demo/Practice
(Purple, Orange,
Blue)

9:00 AM-12:00 PM
(Yellow, Red)
12:30PM-3:30PM

Course # Nurl241C
Section(s) 01

Instructors Guilfoil, Copeland

15

Faculty
Professional
Development

22

Fluids and

Electrolytes

Seminar Part 1
8:00AM-12:00PM

29

Mobility Seminar
8:00AM-12:00PM

Check off by
appointments (IV &
NG tube)

16

Faculty
Professional
Development

23

Fluids and
Electrolytes
Seminar Part 2
9:00AM-12:00PM
Concept Lab
12:30PM-3:30PM

30

10

17

24

31

11

18

25



September **

Course #

Section(s)

Instructors

2 3
LABORDAY Dosage Calculation
COLLEGE CLOSED Retake #2

8:00AM-8:30AM

Skills lab practice
9:00AM-12:00 PM
(Red, Orange,
Purple)
12:30PM-3:30PM
(Yellow, Blue)

9 10
M/S Clinical

16 17
M/S Clinical

23 24
M/S Clinical

30

4

Periop Lab
9:00AM-12:00AM
(Blue, Purple,
Yellow)
12:30PM-3:30PM
(Red,Orange)

11
M/S Clinical

18
M/S Clinical

25
M/S Clinical

5

Exam #1
9:00AM-11:00AM

12

Metabolism
(Diabetes) Seminar
9:00AM-12:00PM
Concept Lab
12:30PM-2:30PM

19

Elimination-
Seminar
9:00AM-12PM

Concept Lab
12:30PM-2:30PM

26

Exam #2
9Am-1lam

6 7 8
13 14 15
Metabolism

(Thyroid) Seminar
9:00AM-12:00PM

20 21 22

27 28 29



October *°*

14

21

28

1
M/S Clinical

8
M/S Clinical

15
M/S Clinical

22
M/S Clinical

29
M/S Clinical

M/S Clinical

9
M/S Clinical

16
M/S Clinical

23
M/S Clinical

30
M/S Clinical

Course #
Section(s)

Instructors

3

Inflammation
Seminar
9:00AM-12PM
Concept Lab
12:30PM-2:30PM

10

Faculty
Professional
Development Day
No CLASSES

17

Exam #3
9:00AM-11:00Am

24

Perfusion Seminar
(Part1)
8:00Am-12:00PM

31

Oxygenation
Seminar

(Part1)
8:00AM-12:00 PM

11

Infection Seminar
9:00AM-12PM
Concept Lab
12:30PM-2:30PM

18

25

Perfusion Seminar
(part2)
9:00Am-12:00PM
Concept Lab
12:30PM-2:30PM

12

19

26

13

20

27



November *°*

11
Veteran’s Day

COLLEGE CLOSED

18

25

12

19

26

13

20

27

THANKSGIVING
BREAK
COLLEGE CLOSED

Course #
Section(s)

Instructors

7

Exam #4
9:00AM-11:00AM

14

21

Final Exam Review
9:00AM-11:00AM

28

THANKSGIVING
BREAK
COLLEGE CLOSED

1

Oxygenation
Seminar

(Part2)
9:00Am-12:00PM
Concept Lab
12:30Pm-2:30PM

8

15

22

29

THANKSGIVING
BREAK
COLLEGE CLOSED

16

23

30

10

17

24



December *°* oty

Instructors

2 3 4 5 6 7 8

Exam week begins
Final Exam
9:00 AM-12:00AM

9 10 11 12 13 14 15
Pinning

16 17 18 19 20 21 22

23 24 25 26 27 28 29

30 31



