August 2024

Course # Nur1241C

Section(s) 01

Instructors Guilfoil, Copeland

MOM	TUE	WED	THU	FRI	SAT	SUN
			1	2	3	4
5	6	7	8	9	10	11
12	13	14	Faculty Professional Development	Faculty Professional Development	17	18
Classes Begin	CCII Orientation 9AM-12:00PM Clinical Paperwork Orientation 12:30PM-3:30PM	Boot Camp (Purple, Orange,Red) 8:00AM-12:00PM Boot camp (Blue, Yellow) 12:30PM-4:30PM	Fluids and Electrolytes Seminar Part 1 8:00AM-12:00PM	Fluids and Electrolytes Seminar Part 2 9:00AM-12:00PM Concept Lab 12:30PM-3:30PM	24	25
26	Dosage Calculation Exam 8:00AM-8:30AM IV Demo/Practice (Blue, yellow, Red) 9:00 AM-12:00 PM IV Demo/Practice (Purple, Orange) 12:30PM-3:30PM	NG Tube Demo/Practice (Purple, Orange, Blue) 9:00 AM-12:00 PM (Yellow, Red) 12:30PM-3:30PM	Mobility Seminar 8:00AM-12:00PM Check off by appointments (IV & NG tube)	30	31	

September 2024

Course#

Section(s)

Instructors

MOM	TUE	WED	THU	FRI	SAT	SUN
						1
LABOR DAY COLLEGE CLOSED	Dosage Calculation Retake #2 8:00AM-8:30AM Skills lab practice 9:00AM-12:00 PM (Red, Orange, Purple) 12:30PM-3:30PM (Yellow, Blue)	Periop Lab 9:00AM-12:00AM (Blue, Purple, Yellow) 12:30PM-3:30PM (Red,Orange)	5 Exam #1 9:00AM-11:00AM	6	7	8
9	10	11	12	13	14	15
	M/S Clinical	M/S Clinical	Metabolism (Diabetes) Seminar 9:00AM-12:00PM Concept Lab 12:30PM-2:30PM	Metabolism (Thyroid) Seminar 9:00AM-12:00PM		
16	17	18	19	20	21	22
	M/S Clinical	M/S Clinical	Elimination- Seminar 9:00AM-12PM Concept Lab 12:30PM-2:30PM			
23	24	25	26	27	28	29
	M/S Clinical	M/S Clinical	Exam #2 9Am-11am			
30						

October 2024

Course	#
--------	---

Section(s)

Instructors

MOM	TUE	WED	THU	FRI	SAT	SUN
	1 M/S Clinical	2 M/S Clinical	Inflammation Seminar 9:00AM-12PM Concept Lab 12:30PM-2:30PM	4	5	6
7	8 M/S Clinical	9 M/S Clinical	Faculty Professional Development Day No CLASSES	Infection Seminar 9:00AM-12PM Concept Lab 12:30PM-2:30PM	12	13
14	M/S Clinical	16 M/S Clinical	17 Exam #3 9:00AM-11:00Am	18	19	20
21	22 M/S Clinical	23 M/S Clinical	Perfusion Seminar (Part 1) 8:00Am-12:00PM	Perfusion Seminar (part 2) 9:00Am-12:00PM Concept Lab 12:30PM-2:30PM	26	27
28	29 M/S Clinical	30 M/S Clinical	Oxygenation Seminar (Part 1) 8:00AM-12:00 PM			

November 2024

Course#	
Section(s)	
Instructors	

MOM	TUE	WED	THU	FRI	SAT	SUN
				Oxygenation Seminar (Part 2) 9:00Am-12:00PM Concept Lab 12:30Pm-2:30PM	2	3
4	5	6	7 Exam #4 9:00AM-11:00AM	8	9	10
Veteran's Day COLLEGE CLOSED	12	13	14	15	16	17
18	19	20	Final Exam Review 9:00AM-11:00AM	22	23	24
25	26	27 THANKSGIVING BREAK COLLEGE CLOSED	THANKSGIVING BREAK COLLEGE CLOSED	THANKSGIVING BREAK COLLEGE CLOSED	30	

D	ec	emi	ber	2024

Course#		
Section(s)		
Instructors		

MOM	TUE	WED	THU	FRI	SAT	SUN
						1
2	3	4	5	6	7	8
			Exam week begins Final Exam 9:00 AM-12:00AM			
9	10	11	12	13	14	15
			Pinning			
16	17	18	19	20	21	22
23	24	25	26	27	28	29
30	31					